SAINIK SCHOOL REWA, MADHYA PRADESH MANDATORY DISCLOSURE UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

S.No.	Particulars Particulars Particulars	<u>Details</u>
1.	Organisation, Functions and duties	Sainik School Rewa, Madhya Pradesh
		Function and Duties:
		(a) Sainik School Rewa is functioning under the aegis of Sainik Schools
		Society, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi registered under the Societies
		Registration act (XXI of 1860).
		(b) The Scheme to establish Sainik Schools was introduced in 1961 with the
		primary aim of preparing boys academically, physically and mentally for entry
		into National Defence Academy.
2.	Powers and duties of its officers and employees	As per Sainik Schools Society Rules and Regulations, 1997 amended/
		revised by Sainik Schools Society, New Delhi from time to time.
3.	Procedure followed in the decision making process,	As per Sainik Schools Society Rules and Regulations, 1997 amended/ revised
1	including channel of supervision and accountability	by Sainik Schools Society, New Delhi from time to time.
4.	The norms set by it for the discharge of its functions	As per Sainik Schools Society Rules and Regulations, 1997 amended/ revised
5.	The mules requisitions instructions recovered and	by Sainik Schools Society, New Delhi from time to time. Sainik Schools Society Rules and Regulations, 1997 amended/ revised by
5.	The rules, regulations, instructions, manuals and records, held by it or under its control or used by its	Sainik Schools Society, New Delhi from time to time.
	employees for discharging its functions	Carrint Corlocis Coolety, New Bern Horr time to time.
6.	A statement of the categories of document that are	Academic/ Training documents
0.	held by it or under control	Administrative documents
7.	The particular of any arrangement that exists for	Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi
	consultation with, representation by, the members of	J = 1
	the public in relation of the formulation of policy	
	and implementation thereof;	
8.	A statement of boards, Councils, Committees and	(a) Board of Governors . Functioning under the chairmanship of the Hon'ble
	other bodies consisting of two or more persons	Defence Minister, is the Chief Executive Body of the Sainik Schools Society.
	constituted as its par or for the purpose of its	Details of the members are given at Appendix 'A'.
	advice, and to whether meetings of those Board,	(b) Local Board of Administration The Coneral Officer Commanding in
	Councils, Committees and other bodies are open to the public, or the minutes of such meetings are	(b) <u>Local Board of Administration</u> . The General Officer Commanding in Chief of the concerned command (or an officer equivalent status from Navy
	accessible to the public	and Air Force) or a senior officer of the rank of Major General and equivalent
	accessions to the public	nominated by him, functions as the Chairman of the Local Board of
		Administration. The details of the members are given at Appendix 'B'
L		

S.No.	<u>Particulars</u>	<u>Details</u>
9.	A directory of its officers and employees	The details are available in school website.
10.	The monthly remuneration received by each of its	Not Applicable
	officers and employees including the system of	
	compensation as provided in its regulations	
11.	The budget allocated to its each agency, indicating	As approved by Chairman, LBA and Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of
	the particulars of plans, proposed expenditures and	Defence, New Delhi.
10	reports on disbursements made	
12.	The manner of execution of subsidy programmes,	Not Applicable
	including the amount allocated and the details of	
12	beneficiaries of such programmes	Net Applicable
13.	Particulars of recipients of concessions, permits or authorisations granted to it	Not Applicable
14.	Details in respect of the information, available to or	Uploaded on School Website
14.	held by it, reduced in an electronic form	Opioaded on School Website
15.	The particulars of facilities available to citizens for	School Website or as per procedure stipulated in RTI Act, 2005
10.	obtaining information including the working hours of	Consol Wester of do per procedure supulated in Territor, 2000
	library or reading room, if maintained for public use	
16.	The names, designation and other particulars of the public Information Officers	CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
		Administrative Officer
		Sainik School Rewa
		Civil Lines, Rewa
		Distt - Rewa -486001
		(Madhya Pradesh)
		ADDRESS OF APPELLATE AUTHORITY
		Dringing
		Principal Sainik School Rewa
		Sainik School Rewa Civil Lines, Rewa
		Distt - Rewa – 486001
		(Madhya Pradesh)
		(Madifya i radoon)
17.	Such other information as may be prescribed, and thereafter update these publications every year	Updated on 01 Apr 2025
	mereaner upuate mese publications every year	<u>I</u>

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

S.No.	<u>Post</u>	Appointment in Board
1.	Raksha Mantri	Chairman
2.	RRM/URM	Vice Chairman
3.	Chief Ministers or Education Ministers of the States where the School is established	Ex-Officio Member
4.	Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Defence	-do-
5.	Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Education	-do-
6.	Financial Advisor, Ministry of Finance (Defence) Govt of India	-do-
7.	Chairman, University of Grants Commission	-do-
8.	Vice Chiefs of Staff or PSOs dealing with Education in the three Defence Services	-do-
9.	Director General, NCC	-do-
10.	Joint Secretary, Ministry of Defence	-do-
11.	Chairman, Joint Training committee, Armed Forces, Headquarters	-do-
12.	Education Secretary of each State Govt	-do-
13.	Four eminent educationists nominated by Chairman	-do-
14.	Four eminent persons nominated by Chairman	-do-

COMPOSITION OF LOCAL BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION

S.No.	<u>Post</u>	Appointment in Board
1.	GOC-in-C/FOC-in-C/AOC-in-C of the Army/Navy/Air Force command in which the School is located or a Senior Defence Officer nominated by him, not below the rank of Major General or equivalent.	Chairman
2.	Member of Parliament of the Constituency in which the School is located	Member
3.	One officer of the Education Department and one officer from Engineering Department, if so nominated by the Govt of State concerned	Member
4.	The Collector/Deputy Commissioner of the concerned district	Member
5.	Two eminent educationists from the State, including at least one Principal of a good public School	Member
6.	A parent other than a staff member duly elected	Member
7.	Retired Maj Gen or equivalent Rank member from Old Boy Association of Sainik School Rewa	Member
8.	The Principal of Sainik School Rewa	Member
		Secretary